GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHM'R Cooperative Department Civil Secretariat J&K

Subject:- Extension of term of the Professional Board of Anantnag Central Cooperative Bank Ltd. Anantnag.

Government Order No. 66-JK(Coop) of 2024 Dated: 04 -11-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the extension of term of the Professional Board of Anantnag Central Cooperative Bank Ltd, Anantnag re-constituted Vide Government Order No. 23-JK(Coop) of 2022 dated 27-10-2022, for a further period of six months w.e.f. 27-10-2024. However, the terms and conditions as contained in the Government Order No. 23-JK(Coop) of 2022 dated 27-10-2022 shall remain the same.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Bahila Rakwal) JKAS, Secretary to the Government

No. CooP-BF/4/2022(140064)

Dated: 04.11.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Registrar Cooperative Societies, J&K.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, Anantnag
- 4. Director Horticulture, Kashmir
- 5. Director Budget, Finance Department
- 6. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 7. OSD to the Hon'ble Minister for Cooperatives
- 8. Managing Director, Anantnag Central Cooperative Bank Ltd, Anantnag.
- 9. Mr. Abbas Hamid Dar, Advocate

- 10. Mr. Vaseem Hamid Dar, Chartered Accountant
- 11. Mr. Ropan Sobti, Chartered Accountant
- 12. Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Attar, Ex-President, J&K Bank Ltd
- 13. Nominee from RBI
- 14. Nominee from NABARD
- 15. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Cooperative department

Think A America American Strategy and

- 16. In-Charge Website, Cooperative Department.
- 17. Government Order file.

4-11-2024

(Surjeet Singh) Under Secretary to the Government Cooperative Department